

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004



Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:-

Services of Mr. Subash Chander, Head Assistant of the office of Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammureg.

ORDER NO. 469 -SHDJ of 2023 DATED: 29 -09-2023

As requested by the District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua vide his communication No. DSHOK/Esstt/2023-24/882-83 dated 10-08-2023, the services of Mr. Subash Chander, Head Assistant of the office of Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu, shall be utilized in the office of District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua thrice in a week in addition to his own duties till further orders.

No: DSHJ-ESTTONG/26/2021/ 10268-71 Dated: 22 -09-2023 Copy of the above to the:-

1- Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information and necessary action.

2- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Kathua for information and necessary action.

3- Incharge website Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.

4- Concerned for compliance.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta),
Deputy Director (Central),
Sheep Husbandry Department,
Jammu.